

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 10471 of 2025

=====

SHABANABEN KALUBHAI BUKERA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANOJ SHRIMALI(2331) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR. YUVRAJ BRAHMBHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 17/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

From the record, it appears that the Post Mortem of the body of the deceased was carried out by the penal of doctors and the final cause of death was kept pending for receipt of opinion from FSL. The report of the FSL as regards the chemical analysis has been received from FSL. However, the final cause of death has not been opined by the penal of doctors who had conducted the Post Mortem.

Stand over to 22.01.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)