

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 10471 of 2025**

=====

SHABANABEN KALUBHAI BUKERA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANOJ SHRIMALI(2331) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MS. JYOTI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 22/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 17.12.2025, learned Additional Public Prosecutor has produced a report submitted by Police Inspector, LCB, Bhavnagar. However, the said report is confusive as regards the cause of death of the deceased.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor requested for some time to enable him to take instructions from the doctors as regards who had performed postmortem.

S.O. to 09.02.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA