

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 10471 of 2025

=====

SHABANABEN KALUBHAI BUKERA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANOJ SHRIMALI(2331) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR. ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 09/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Pursuant to the order passed by this Court dated 22.01.2026, learned APP has submitted the report of the Penal of Doctors who have conducted the Post Mortem of the body of the deceased which is ordered to be taken on record.

It is informed by the learned APP that the Investigating agency is going to subject these suspects which are 8 in numbers to Narco analysis test and other scientific test. Stand over to 25.02.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA