

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 10471 of 2025

=====

SHABANABEN KALUBHAI BUKERA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANOJ SHRIMALI(2331) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4
MR. H.K.PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 29/04/2026

ORDER

As per the order of this court dated 25.02.2026, the Narco Analysis Test of the suspects were scheduled to take place on 16th and 24th of April 2026.

Learned APP to produce the report on the next date. S.O. to 18.06.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 125